Corporations/ Municipalities, whereas Tobago was divided into seven (7) parishes. These were further 

divided into Enumeration Districts (EDs) as mandated by the LAPOP survey methodology which is 

concurrently being used throughout the 26 countries under investigation.  

Located within the divisions, one hundred and eighty eight (188) EDs were selected as the locations for 

the administering of the 1500 questionnaires in Trinidad and Tobago. 

Further, these EDs were spread geographically in five strata, namely the East, West, South and Central 

areas of Trinidad, with Tobago as a separate stratum.